1-31-92 MRD RI 01-1	6 - 2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	(IIII) (BIRS (III) BIR) (BIRS (III) BIRS (III)
	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles E. Baxley, P.C.	Name: Barry Kaplan
59 John Street, 5th Floor New York, New York 10038	Internal Address: 159 East 30th Street
	New York, New York 10016
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	- TOTK, NEW TOTK TOOLS
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 159 East 30th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	New York, New York 10016
Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016
Execution Date: December 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
vii v zionev ppiloziion (10.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,056,206
Additional numbers at	│ tached? ☐ Yes ※☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Internal Address: 59 John Street, 5th Floor,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
New York, New York 10038	X☑ Enclosed
	_
Street Address: 59 John Street, 5th Floor,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 39 John Street, 5th Floor,	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/12/2001 NTHAI1 00000214 6056206 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 gp	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles E. Baxley	December 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reference 11760 B	Signature Date
	Total number of pages condition National One

REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0231

11760 B CEB:mf:ik

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

ASSIGNOR

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, P.C.

(New York corporation) 59 John Street - Fifth Floor

New York, NY 10038

ASSIGNEE

BARRY KAPLAN

(United States citizen)

159 East 30th Street - Penthouse "A"

New York, NY 10016

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, P.C. as Assignor, hereby sells United States Patent 6,056,206 COMBINATION STRAW, STIRRER AND CITRUS FRUIT SQUEEZER which issued on May 2, 2000 based on Application 206485 that had been filed on December 7, 1998 to BARRY KAPLAN for a sum in the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby by Assignor.

New York State, New York County Signed before me this 20th day of December, 2000

ASSIGNOR:

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, P.C.

(SEAL)

RITA A. DEL COM. Notary Public, State of New York No. 3214590 Qual, in Bachida and Certificate Filed in Now York Journey

Commission Expires

President

PATENT REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 12/27/2000